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WELCOME & REMARKS

Janet Abrahams, Executive Director
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AGENDA

* Thank you to Resident Outreach Workers and
HABC Office of Resident Services Staff

 Sharing Resident Survey Results

* Q&A

* Introduction of Poe Homes Developer Team
e Raffle
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REMINDER - Poe Homes/Poppleton-Hollins Market Two-Year Planning Process

Implementation

3 Strategies
(How We Get There)

Assessment Visioning

(Tomorrow)

(Today)

(Doing It)

» Demographics analysis

» Analyze data

» Develop strategies to

» Finalize goals and

> Resident and » ldentify needs, address identified strategies
neighborhood surveys challenges and gaps in priorities » Establish budget and
> Existing services services > Develop housing timeline for

Neighborhood | » Inventory open space, > |dentify neighborhood replacement options implementation
transportation, assets and > Integrate other planning » ldentify metrics to track
Housing housing, businesses, opportunities efforts progress
crime » Develop community > Implement “early start” » Continue community
» Resident engagement vision and priorities plan elements (Doing capacity building and
PeoPle/. and capacity building » ldentify development While Planning) engagement during
Education > Select Master opportunities and > Determine selection implementation

HUD Planning Activities

HUD Action Activities

Developer

housing program
» Complete market
studies

process for Action
Activities

> Select Action Activities
» Implement approved
Action Activities

Nov ’18-May ‘19

Quarterly Reports (Ongoing)

May’19-Aug‘19

Outline with Content (9/4/2019) *

Sep’19-Feb’20

Draft TP (3/4/2020) 3

Submit Final Action Activities Proposal (9/4/2020) Complete Action Activities by 3/4/2022 *

Mar-Aug’20

Final TP (9/4/2020) *
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POE HOMES RESIDENT SURVEY

Timeline: January 14 to June 7,2019

Methods: Survey parties, in-person and telephone interviews

Completed: |70 out of 270 households

627 response rate

Big THANK YOU to the HABC’s Office of Resident Services
and the Poe Homes Resident Outreach Workers!!
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POE HOMES RESIDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

# of Residents: 472
Age

Under 5 8%
5-17 25%
|8-24 5%
25-44 29%
45-64 27%
65+ 6%

# of Households: 270
7% of Households with Children (<I18): 36%
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NEIGHBORHOOD

Strengths

Access to public transportation
Location (near downtown)
Access to hospitals and medical care

Housing affordability
Access to post office, restaurant, bank, etc.

Challenges

Crime/violence

Poor street lighting/street layout

Not enough recreational facilities or areas
Vacant/Abandoned properties

Lack of access to grocery store, restaurant, bank, etc.

Poe Homes Resident Survey Results (07.08.2019) TRANSFORM POE



How safe do you consider the following?

100%

0
139,/4 15%
26% 0 26% 25%
41% 13%
57%
0 11%
12% ° 18%
60%
15%
40%
12%
20%
19%
0 13% l
v
Neighborhood Neighborhood The walkway Inside your Walking to and The parking lot Walking
during the day at night between units apartment unit from the bus around UM
and buildings stop Biopark
Campus
M Very safe Somewhat safe Somewhat unsafe Very unsafe
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How often would you say crime occurs How likely are you to allow your child
in the neighborhood?

M Never
M Rarely (once every three months)
B Sometimes (1-2 times per month)

M Frequently (1-2 times per week)
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to play outside in your neighborhood?

M Very Likely

B Somewhat likely

B Somewhat unlikely
w Very unlikely
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HAVE YOU OR ANYONE YOU KNOW EXPERIENCED ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING CRIMES IN YOUR HOME OR NEIGHBORHOOD?

Sale and/or use of drugs
Murder
Assault/Physical Attack
Paying for or Selling Sex
Gang-related activity
Theft
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Police/Community Relations
Do you view the police as someone to call when you need assistance?
Do you view the police as a possible threat to your own safety?
Do you feel safe providing information and evidence to the police?
Have you ever been assisted by the police?
Have you ever experienced what you considered to be an unprovoked
threat from the police!?
Have you ever experienced police brutality?

Top Safety Improvements Suggested
Community policing
Better security systems (i.e. cameras, license plate readers)
More frequent and/or visible police patrol
Better and/or more street lighting
Community Crime Watch Program
Anti-gang initiatives
Youth violence/crime prevention programs

Poe Homes Resident Survey Results (07.08.2019) T RA N S F O R M PO E

YES
66%
23%
29%
31%

13%
10%

55%
50%
47%
35%
33%
20%
20%



DESIRED BUSINESSES

VERY / SOMEWHAT NEEDED

Grocery store/Supermarket 73% 17%
Laundromat/Dry cleaner 67% 19%
Library 60% 21%
Health center/medical services 59% 15%
Farmers market 58% 22%
Social Services agency 55% 21%
Pharmacy/Drug store 43% 17%
Post office 41% 21%
Bank 40% 24%
Clothing Store 36% 31%
Hardware store 31% 39%
Restaurant/Eatery 27% 33%
Beauty salon/Barber shop 26% 34%
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PREFERRED PARK AMENITIES

Playground/Tot lot

Picnic/Barbeque area 54%

Regulation size ball court/field

o
(basketball, baseball, soccer, tennis) 38%

Swimming pool 38%
Regular park programming for all ages 19%

Community garden 18%
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TRANSPORTATION

Primary Mode of Transportation

Other 10%

MTA Mobilit

Service 11% Public Transit
54%

Own Vehicle
17%
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How big a barrier is transportation?

61.54%

No problem
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19.53%

Not very big

8.28%

Somewhat big

10.65%

Very big



EMPLOYMENT

School or Barriers to Employment
training e Disability- 41%
program 4°IA) : * None- 32%
Al * No high school diploma/GED- 6.5%

14% . ..
U:etnrlmg)(l)?i/ﬁd/\ ° * No job opportunities- 6.5%
0 o 8 Multiple jobs
0 0 . ° [ ]
Part-time 1% Highest Level of Education

10%
B !

e Less than High School- 34%

Unemployed/ e High School/GED- 43%

currently \Seasonal 1%
looking 23% Unemployed/
unable to
work 33%

Employment-related Service Needs
* GED/High School Diploma- 14%

e Career Coaching/Job Training- 13%

e Small Business Training- 13%

e Criminal Record Expungement- 12%
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USE & SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL SERVICES

70%

60%

X

50%
40
30

0O
OO
00
00
0%

X

X

20
10

X

James Health Care Mental Adult Food Workforce
McHenry Rec  Services Health Communlty Education  Assistance Development
Center Services  Engagement Programs
Center

B Aware M Used M Satisfied
If you do not use services, why not? 74%- | don’t know about the services available
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MOST IMMEDIATE NEEDS FOR SERVICES

Emergency food bank 30%

Homeownership counseling 23%

Computer training program 21%

Health, Wellness and Physical Fitness
Info

19%

17%

Stop smoking classes

25% said no services are needed at this time
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EDUCATION

59% of children under 5 are enrolled in an Early Learning Program
49% of school-age children are enrolled in a Youth Program

If not enrolled in youth program, why not!?
o Hours don’t work- 19%
o Programs don'’t interest child- 19%

o Don’t know what is available- 19%

In what programs might your child participate in the future!?
o Sports and recreation- 55%

o Arts/Performing arts/Music- 45%

o Mentoring- 41%
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* Health Insurance Coverage
o 94% Heads of Households
o 98% Children

e Medical Provider
o UMMC (Downtown)- 34%
o UMMC (Midtown)- 22%

o Johns Hopkins Medical Services- 9%

o Mercy Hospital- 8%
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HEALTHCARE

How do you rate your health care services?

Poor 2% ot
oor| 0///Applicable

1%

Excellent
33%
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HEALTH STATUS

How would you rate the health of the members of your household?

160%
140%
120%
100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

9% 9%
o% [ ] ]
Excellent Good Fair Poor Very Poor

B Other adults m Children
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MEDICAL CONDITION

0% 20% a0% 60% 80% 100% 120%
None 19% 56% 36%
Asthma
Diabetes 0%
Depression
Extreme stress or anxiety
Hypertension 47% 17% 2%
Other heart disease [EANFA 0%
Weight problem 20% 6% 5%

H Self m Other Adults m Children
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MOST NEEDED MEDICAL SERVICES

None
Dental services

Services for stress, anxiety, depression

Eye care

Stop smoking services
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DISABILITY

Needed Services

30% of Households include Better transportation options [ NNNNEEGEGGGEGEGE 1

Person with Dlsablllty Mental health counseling |GGG 1%
e Physical- 20%

e Mental- 15%

e Developmental- 3%

Access to treatments/medication |GGG 21 %
Home visits from a social worker | NN 19%
In-home health assistance |GGG 16%

26% of residents with children reported
they have a child with a diagnosed special need
and 6% are not receiving the support they need
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PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Days per week with 30+ minutes What challenges keep you from
of physical activity being more physically active?

No barriers

78%

Physical disability
Hili Health conditions

23% ™ 22%
° 15% .
l 4_% 2% Too tired 11%

5+ days 3-4 days 1-2 days Never

Neighborhood is not safe 10%
B Self/Head of household M Children in household
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FOOD
Why are you not eating as many

How often do you eat fruits/veggies as you would like?

fruits and/or veggies? Allergies
3%

No reason
45%

Low quality
17%

Cost 26%

.
Never Once most Once every  2times 3-4 times 5+ times ) )
days day |. PriceRite- 30%

Food Deport- 10%
Hollins Market- 8%
Save-A-Lot- 7%

. Wal-Mart 7%
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Where do you go food shopping?

B Self/Head of household H Children in household
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HOUSING PREFERENCES

e 42% want to return to Poe Homes
Relocation Preference (30% need more info)

e 30% require special accommodations

Most Desired Physical Improvements at Poe

Section 8 Central air conditioning 86%
Another 0%

HABC public__| : More in-unit amenities (e.g., dishwashers,

housing unit microwaves, washer dryer) 76%
39 New Poe . .

Unit Larger Units 71%
16% More attractive buildings/building design 53%
Private yards/outdoor space 52%
More storage 47%
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How do you get information?
L 59%

L 50%
L 18%

HABC meetings/newsletters/flyers
Word of mouth (family/friends)
Poe Homes Tenant Council
Facebook

Church bulletin/newsletter
Instagram

Twitter

Poe Homes Resident Survey Results (07.08.2019)

o 3%
~ 3%
' 1%
| 1%
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COMMUNICATION

Internet Access

No Access
5%

Smart Phone

57%
Home

Computer
1 7%
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PARTICIPATION IN COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS

None
Poe Homes Tenant Council [ 17

UMB Community Engagement Center - 5%
Church group/faith-based organization - 4%
Poppleton NOW [} 2%
Hollins Roundhouse Neighborhood Assoc || 1%
Southwest Partnership ] 1%
Community Resource Center [] 1%

PTA/PTSA | 1%
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QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
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POE HOMES DEVELOPER TEAM

* Michaels Development

* AHC Inc. Greater Baltimore
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RAFFLE
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THANK YOU!

Complete survey results and today’s present will be posted on the Project Website

https://www.habc.org/transformpoe
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https://www.habc.org/transformpoe

PLANNING COORDINATOR TEAM

e EJP Consulting Group, Lead
* Living Design Lab, Neighborhood Planner
e Hord Coplan Macht, Architect
* Bob Hoffman, Resident Capacity Building

¢ Resident Outreach Workers
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